ADP5310READJ-EVALZ User Guide
UG-824
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5310 Step-Down Regulator
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
700 nA ultralow quiescent current

ADP5310READJ-EVALZ User Guide UG-824
Rev. A | Page 7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Reference Designator Description PCB Footprint Manufacturer Part Number
3 C1, C5, C8 10 μF, 25 V C1206 Murata GRM31CR61E106MA12L
5 C2, C3, C4, C6, C7 NC C1206 Not applicable Not applicable
2 C9, C10 1 μF, 16 V C1206 Murata GRM319R71C105KAA3
1 C11 680 pF R0603 Murata GRM1885C1H681JA01
1 C12 NC R0603 Not applicable Not applicable
1 J1 VIN SIP2 Harwin M20-9990245
1 J2 VOUT1 SIP2 Harwin M20-9990245
1 J3 VOUT2 SIP2 Harwin M20-9990245
4 J4, J5, J6, J11 GND SIP2 Harwin M20-9990245
1 J8 EN1 SIP3 Harwin M20-9990246
1 J9 VOUT3 SIP2 Harwin M20-9990245
1 J10 PWRGD SIP3 Harwin M20-9990246
1 J12 EN3 SIP3 Harwin M20-9990246
1 J13 SYNC SIP3 Harwin M20-9990246
1 L1 3.3 μH Inductor, 4.5 mm × 3.3 mm Coilcraft XFL4020-332ME
1 L2 6.8 μH Inductor, 4.5 mm × 3.3 mm Coilcraft XAL4030-682ME
1 R1 2 MΩ R0603 Vishay Dale CRCW06032M00FKEA
1 R2 649 kΩ R0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603649KFKEA
1 R3 20 kΩ R0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060320K0FKEA
1 R4 16 kΩ R0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060316K0FKEA
1 R6 100 kΩ R0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA
1 TP1 PVIN_SNS SIP1 Harwin M20-9990245
1 TP2 SW1 SIP1 Harwin M20-9990245
1 TP3 VOUT1_SNS SIP1 Harwin M20-9990245
1 TP4 VOUT2_SNS SIP1 Harwin M20-9990245